Page 1/6
VTL4-L • Rev. 2023-8-9
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514-807-3011 • www.standardpro.com
VTL4-L
3 CCT SELECT, NEMA 4X, NSF VAPOR TIGHT
Optional Emergency Remote
A 4' luminaire ideal for a variety of industrial, commercial applications. Installed either

68322 42 W / 4 000 K
68323  65 W / 4 000 K
ORDERING GUIDE
VTL4 L 3C
Series Lamp type Lumen package
(lm)
Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
VTL4 L - LED S3 -
S4 -
5 460
8 450
W -
Q -
120-277
120-347
3C - 3 500
4 000
5 000
Blank -
OS1-3 -
DIM12 -
EL16 -
DL3,5 -
KV -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
CH -
AC -
PVM4 -
No sensor
Occupancy sensor
5 wire cable for AC and 0-10 V dimming
1 LINK Normal ON Emegency Remote
Emergency backup (0°C - 25°C)
10k V Surge protector
6' white power cord
10' white power cord
6' black power cord
10' black power cord
Center hole 7/8"
Aviation cable kit
Pivot mount brackets (surface mount ceiling and wall)
1 To see available options, please consult the occupancy sensors section.
2 When selecting DIM1 option please also select cable option whether L6, L10, L6-BK or L10-BK.
3 The options DL and OSI are not compatible together.
4 Pivot mount brackets (surface mount ceiling and wall).
5  When selecting DL option, the fixture maintains wet location status, NEMA 4X and
IP rating are no longer applicable.
6  When in Emergency Mode, unit only consumes 11 watts.
For Emergency Lighting spacing, please see p.5.
LINK TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS ¹
Lumen
package
Luminaire Watt
(W)
Link Watts
(W)
3 500 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
Lumen output
(lm)
Lumen output
(lm)
Lumen output
(lm)
S3 42
11

Dimming range: 10 %-100 %
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
Order code
Model
Number
Type Compatible with
69083 HAR1144-1 Vandal Resistant Screw (10pcs) All configurations
69085 HAR1144-BIT Bit for Vandal Resistant Screw (1pc) 69083
OSI-RC100 OSI-RC100 Remote control
OSI-FO-1601,
OSI-FB-1601,
OSI-FB-1602,
OSI-FT-1601,
OSI-FT-1602
¹  This table shows dimmers that have been tested and have demonstrated proper operation under normal conditions. Each installation being unique, various
factors such as load, common neutrals or other electrical products on the circuit can, in certain instances, cause variance in system performance. Read
and comply to the dimmer installation instructions. Consult dimming system manufacturer for additional support in operation. Some dimmers may require
more than one product for stable operation. Stanpro recommends to use dimmers designed to work with LED products. Older dimmers designed for
incandescent products may cause erratic operation.
Page 3/6
VTL4-L • Rev. 2023-8-9
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514-807-3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
VTL4-L
OCCUPANCY SENSORS
ON-OFF SENSORS
Detection - On at (Detection Area) % during (Hold Time) min. Off
Part number Position Volts
(V)
Technology Height
(ft)
Detection
Area (%)
Hold time
(min)
Daylight min
level (lux)
Remote1 Location2
(°C)
OSE-PO-0301 External 120-347 PIR 20-40 100 20 N/A Dry, -10° to +40°C
OSE-PO-0302 External 120-347 PIR 20-40 100 20 N/A Dry, -40° to +40°C
OSE-PO-0501 External 120-347 PIR 15-40 100 15 3 000 OSI-FSIR-100 Dry, -10° to +40°C
OSE-PO-0502 External 120-347 PIR 15-40 100 15 3 000 Dry, -10° to +40°C
OSE-PO-0701 External 120-277 PIR 20 100 15 N/A Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FO-1501 Internal 120-347 (12V) High Frequency 13 100 10 Disable Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C
OSI-FO-1601 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 Disable OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
BI-LEVEL SENSORS
Detection - On at (Detection Area) % during (Hold Time) min.,  then (Stand-by Dim level) %
Part number Position Volts
(V)
Technology Height
(ft)
Detection
Area (%)
Hold time
(min)
Stand-by
Dim level (%)
Daylight min
level (lux)
Remote1 Location2
(°C)
OSE-FB-0402 External 120-347 High Frequency 50 max. 100 20 30 50 OSI-RC-MH10 Wet, -35° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1501 Internal 120-347 High Frequency 13 100 10 50 Disable Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1502 Internal 120-347 High Frequency 13 100 10 30 Disable Dry and Wet, -20° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1601 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 50 Disable OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
OSI-FB-1602 Internal 120-277 High Frequency 20 100 10 30 Disable OSI-RC100 Dry and Wet, -40° to +40°C
TRI-LEVEL SENSORS
Detection - On at (Detection Area) % during (Hold Time) min.,  then (Stand-by Dim level) % during (Stand-by period) min. Off
Part number Position Volts
(V)